

# NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING GRAMBLING CITY COUNCIL December 7, 2023

**City Hall** 127 King Street Grambling, LA 71245

Public Hearing-5:45 p.m.

#### Ordinance No. #01207023-1

An Ordinance Providing the Date, Time, and Place of Regular Meetings of The Board of Council Members of the City of Grambling, Louisiana, for Calendar Year 2024.

#### Ordinance No. #01207023-2

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF GRAMBLING AMENDING THE BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF GRAMBLING FOR THE FISCAL YEAR, BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2023 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023; AND TO PROVIDE FOR ALL MATTERS RELATIVE THERETO; AND TO REPEAL ALL ORDINANCES OR PARTS OF ORDINANCES INCONSISTENT OR IN CONFLICT THEREWITH.

#### Ordinance No. #01207023-3

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF GRAMBLING ADOPTING THE BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF GRAMBLING FOR THE FISCAL YEAR, BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2024 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2024.

# AGENDA

Regular Meeting – 6:00 p.m.

Part I.

Meeting Called to Order Prayer and Pledge of Allegiance Adoption of Agenda Adoption of Previous Minutes Adoption of Special Called Minutes

#### Part II.

- Public Comments
- Mr. Keith Kelly
- Mr. Moss, Little Football League
- Service Awards Presentation:

Mrs. Hazel Hunter-Lincoln Parish Police Jury-District #2 Mrs. Theresa Wyatt- Lincoln Parish Police Jury- District #1 President Rick Gallot- Grambling State University

- Mr. John Murray, LaPorte, APAC- Exit report Audit 2022
- Chief Tommy Clark, Jr.

# Part 111. Old Business

- Adopt Ordinance #01207023-1-An Ordinance Providing the Date, Time, and Place of Regular Meetings of The Board of Council Members of the City of Grambling, Louisiana, for Calendar Year 2024.
- Adopt Ordinance #01207023-2 to amend 2023 Budget.
- Adopt Ordinance #01207023-3 to adopt the Proposed Budget for 2024

# Part IV New Business

- Adopt the Approval of the Louisiana Compliance Questionnaire for Fiscal Year Ending 2023.
- Introduce an Ordinance authorizing the incurring of debt and issuance of a Taxable Excess Revenue Bond, Series 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$547,000, by the City of Grambling, State of Louisiana; and providing for other matters in connection therewith.
- Announcements
- Adjournment

NOTE: The Council may choose to enter executive session in accordance with State Law.